FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

04/ 01

RECOR TRA 04-15-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101010711

lab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	1010/11
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Optex Ophthalmologics, Inc.	Name: Bausch + Lamb Surgical, Inc.
27452 Calle Arrogo	
San Juan Capistrano, CA92675	Internal Address:
726 13	Street Address: 555 West Arrow Highway
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Claremont State: CA ZIP: 91711
Corporation-State - CALIF	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pelaware
Assignment / ☐ Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is attached:
Execution Date: Hpril 1, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration n	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	3. Trademark registration No.(s)
04.06.1000	
75/253, 853 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26	
,	I
Additional numbers att	ached? Tyes Tho
	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Jon O Webster	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
	7. Total lee (37 OFN 3.41)
Bausch + Lomb Incorporated	☐ Enclosed
1 Acres de la constante de la	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ON Dausch + Lomb	C. Danadi assaust surakan
Place	8. Deposit account number:
City: Kochester State: NY ZIP: 1409	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/1999 DNGUYEN 00000107 021427 75253852 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
:	A STATE OF THE STA
C:481 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my leaveled as and belief the formation interes	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	Pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 2. Le 4/5/99

REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0195

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, OPTEX OPHTHALMOLOGICS, INC., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 27452 Calle Arroyo, San Juan Capistrano, California 92675("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark, CATAREX, Serial No. 75/253,852 as shown in the records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and,

WHEREAS, BAUSCH & LOMB SURGICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 555 West Arrow Highway, Claremont, California 91711 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademark together with the good will of the business connected therewith.

THIS ASSIGMENT OF TRADEMARK is executed pursuant to Section 11.1 of the Development and License Agreement entered into between the Assignor and the Assignee dated May 14, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed on 1999.

OPTEX OPHTHALMOLOGCIS, INC.

20

Title: Vice-President

Date: 4/1/99

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0196